South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 25, 2024, 10:53:45 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S 0195 General Bill, By Hembree and Martin
Summary: Tax notices and paid receipts

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-2650, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
ISSUANCE OF TAX NOTICES AND PAID RECEIPTS AND THE DELEGATION OF COLLECTION OF TAXES, SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE TAX NOTICE MUST SET FORTH THE FAIR MARKET VALUE USED FOR THE VEHICLE.

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
03/17/21
03/23/21
03/23/21
03/23/21
03/24/21
04/06/21
04/06/21

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 212)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 212)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 9)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 123)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 123)

Page 1 of 1



