## South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 10:53:45 pm

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

## S 0195 General Bill, By Hembree and Martin

Summary: Tax notices and paid receipts

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-2650, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF TAX NOTICES AND PAID RECEIPTS AND THE DELEGATION OF COLLECTION OF TAXES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE TAX NOTICE MUST SET FORTH THE FAIR MARKET VALUE USED FOR THE VEHICLE.

12/09/20	Senate	Prefiled
12/09/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/12/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 212)
01/12/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 212)
03/17/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/23/21	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/23/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/23/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/24/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
04/06/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 123)
04/06/21	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 123)